# **DANCE MAJIC 2024**

© 0409 196 139





# TERMS AND CONDITIONS

#### **GENERAL**

- Dance Majic is committed to our Child Safety policy, found on our website www.dancemajic.com
- Students under the age of 18 years are not to leave the premises at any time.
- Changes to your enrolment or contact details can be sent via email dcoonan@bigpond.com
- No bullying of any kind will be tolerated by Dance Majic.

#### **UNIFORM**

- Uniforms are compulsory and can be purchased at the studio.
- Whilst wearing licensed Dance Majic uniform students are a representative of the studio and should behave accordingly as not to present the studio in a negative light.

### **FEES AND PAYMENT**

- A non-refundable fee of \$49 is payable upon enrolment for all students to secure their place.
- Term class fee payments are to be paid in full by week one of that term. Class fees can be paid by cash or direct bank transfer (term fee invoice number and student name for reference eg. 001 Jane Smith).

# **Bank Transfer Details**

Account name: Derralie Coonan BSB: 063-175 Account Number: 1003 3297

Phone: 0409 196 139 Email: dcoonan@bigpond.com

- Fees that are late may incur a late payment fee.
- Two weeks' notice in writing is required for any child leaving the studio. No refund will be given for classes not attended or for any remaining classes in the instance a student leaves prior to the end of term when term payments are made.

# **SHOWCASE**

Our Showcase is an important event held mid November at Darebin Arts and Entertainment Centre, Preston. All students are expected to participate and will be invoiced a Production Levy fee:

- Our \$80 Ready Set Move Production Levy and \$150 Ready Set Dance Production Levy covers a viewing link of our Showcase, the hire, cleaning and maintenance of costumes, co-ordination and supervision of students throughout rehearsals and performance and venue hire for both rehearsal and performance days.
- Our \$80 Dance Majic Production Levy, for all other Dance Majic students, covers a viewing link of our Showcase, co-ordination and supervision of students throughout rehearsals and performance and venue hire for both rehearsal and performance days. This will be debited from your costume account. The Production Levy does NOT cover costumes, cleaning or maintenance. Costume fees will be charged separately. Production fees and levies are non-refundable.

## **SOCIAL MEDIA**

- By enrolling in Dance Majic, you consent to allowing photography and videography on Dance Majic's social media platforms. Any requests to not participate must be made to Derralie Coonan (Principal).
- All social media use will be appropriate, safe and in context. Pages are monitored heavily and foul behaviour will not be tolerated.
- Students with their own social media accounts are representing Dance Majic and should behave in such manner. Dance Majic strongly encourages parental guidance and monitoring of behaviours of both their child and other people on social media.

### **DISCLAIMERS:**

Participation in Dance Majic can involve the risk of personal injury.

While Dance Majic takes all reasonable care in the conduct of its classes, it accepts no responsibility beyond this, for injury or loss caused during classes or whilst participants are at or near the dance studio. You are responsible for ensuring that you are physically and medically fit to participate in Dance Majic classes and during your time at Dance Majic you must always take care of your own personal safety.

# Acknowledgments of risks, injury, and obligations:

By signing this document, I acknowledge that the activity I am to undertake can be a strenuous activity and that by participating in it I am exposed to certain risks. I acknowledge these risks; I acknowledge and understand that whilst participating in such activity:

- My personal property may be lost, stolen or damaged
- Other persons participating in such activity may cause me injury or may damage my property
- I may cause injury to other persons or damage their property
- The conditions in which the activity is conducted may vary without warning

## **RELEASE AND INDEMNITY**

I participate in the activity at my sole risk and responsibility. I release, indemnity and hold harmless Dance Majic, its teachers and staff, from and against all and any actions or claims which may be made by me or on my behalf or by other parties for or in respect or arising out of any injury, loss or damage caused to me or my property whether by negligence, breach of contract or in any way, whatsoever.

#### FINAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I am the student, or the Parent/Guardian of the student enrolled, at Dance Majic. I understand and agree to the above conditions and take full responsibility to ensure that all fees are paid on time and that relevant student medical conditions have been disclosed to Dance Majic.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

READY SET MOVE WITH ME DANCE MAJIC ONLY Please have ALL grown ups that will participate in Ready Set Move With Me classes sign the below waive
You have registered to take part in Ready Set Move classes. In doing so, you acknowledge that classes may involve exercises and movements that some participants may find strenuous. You confirm that you are of sufficient physical health and fitness to undertake the classes.
You agree to assume all risk of injury or other issues arising from your participation in the classes. You agree that you will not be able to make a claim against the instructor, the studio or the creators of the Ready Set Move class as a result of any injury, affliction or other loss sustained as a result of your participation in the classes.
By participating in any classes you agree to the terms of this release and you understand that it is legally binding. You agree that you sign this release in your personal capacity and, additionally, on behalf of any child in your care in any classes with you.